If Buyer elects to terminate this Agreement for any reason, Seller shall retain the 
Independent Consideration. The Independent Consideration shall not be applicable towards the 
Purchase Price. 

Section 3. Purchase Price. 

(a) The purchase price for the Real Property shall be Seven Million Three 
Hundred and Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Two and 00/100ths Dollars ($7,307,822.00) 
(the “Real Property Purchase Price”).  

(b) Buyer shall contribute a percentage to bring the Real Property to Blue Top 
Mass Graded Condition and contribution to the appraisal fees, Williamson Act cancellation fees, 
environmental remediation, escrow or title fees, transfer or property taxes, and a 20% cost

[...]

Each line item shall have a not-to-exceed maximum amount and the Buyer’s 
aggregate contribution for Blue Top Condition and Fees shall not exceed $727,812. Collectively, 
the total purchase price (“Total Purchase Price”) of the Real Property and the Buyer’s contribution 
for Blue Top Condition and Fees shall not exceed Eight Million Thirty-Five Thousand Six 
Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars ($8,035,634), as more fully detailed in Exhibit “C”. The Real 
Property Purchase Price and the Blue Top Condition Expenses shall collectively be the “Total 

Purchase Price”.  The Total Purchase Price shall be calculated and paid in accordance with 
Sections 4 and 13 below.

[...]

Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, concurrently with the delivery of the Deposit (as defined in Section 4 (a) below, Buyer shall deposit in Escrow One Hundred Dollars ($100) for delivery to Sell...
	(a) The purchase price for the Real Property shall be Seven Million Three Hundred and Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Two and 00/100ths Dollars ($7,307,822.00) (the “Real Property Purchase Price”).
	(b) Buyer shall contribute a percentage to bring the Real Property to Blue Top Mass Graded Condition and contribution to the appraisal fees, Williamson Act cancellation fees, environmental remediation, escrow or title fees, transfer or property taxes,...